2024 Elective In-Service Training Courses

Course Registration | Days Dates Times Fees
Description Form
From To From To

Penn State — Field Penn State W-Th-F | 1/22 1/24 8:30am | 4:30pm | $549
Training Officer University
(F.T.0.)
AXON — Taser Axon Th 2/1 2/1 8:30am |4:30pm |?
Instructor
Certification
F.B.l. — Defensive Register at M-T-W | 2/5 2/9 8:00am | 4:00pm | N/A
Tactics Instructor 412-350- Th-F

2383
Penn State — Penn State M-T-W | 2/12 2/16 8:00am | 4:30pm | $814
Leadership & University Th-F
Command
ILEE — I.L.E.E M-T- 2/26 2/29 8:00 am 4:30 pm N/A
Breath Test W-Th
Operator —
DataMaster DMT
l.L.E.E.— .L.E.E Th 2/28 2/28 8:00am | 4:30pn | N/A
Breath Test
Changeover —
DataMaster DMT
ILEE — .L.E.E F 3/1 3/1 8:00am | 4:30 pm | N/A
Breath Test
Supervisor —
DataMaster DMT
P.P.C.T. — Use of P.P.C.T. M-T-W | 3/4 3/6 8:30am | 4:30 pm | $395
Force Instructor
Re-Certification
I.L.E.E. — I.L.E.E F 3/22 3/22 8:00am | 4:30 pm | N/A
Ethics and Integrity
P.P.C.T. — Use of P.P.C.T. M-T-W | 4/1 4/3 8:30am | 4:30pm | $395

Force Instructor
Re-Certification
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[.L.E.E. — Homicide

I.L.E.E.

by Vehicle Crash
Investigation

M-T-W
Th-F

4/8

4/19

8:00 am

4:30 pm

N/A

P.P.C.T.—T.P.R.
Use of Force
Instructor
Certification

M-T-
W-Th-F

4/22

4/26

8:30 am

4:30 pm

$495

I.L.E.E. — Interview

I.L.E.E.

& Interrogation

4/22

4/24

8:00 am

11:30 pm

N/A

Penn West U. —
Crime Scene

Investigation

Penn West
University

M-T-
W-Th-F

4/29

5/3

8:30 am

4:30 pm

$395

Axon —Taser
Instructor
Certification

Axon

Th

5/1

5/1

8:00 am

4:30 pm

P.P.C.T.-
Ground Control
Instructor

M-T-W

5/6

5/8

8:30 am
12:30pm
start first
day

4:30 pm

$375

I.L.E.E. —
Enforcement of
Motor Vehicle
Inspection
Regulations

T-W

5/7

5/8

8:00 am

4:30 pm

N/A

Ohio H.I.D.T.A. -

Ohio

Financial
Investigations

H.I.D.T.A.

5/8

5/8

8:00 am

4:00 pm

N/A

l.L.E.E.— Vehicle

I.L.E.E.

Search & Seizure

Th

5/9

5/9

8:00 am

4:30 pm

N/A

Penn West U. —
Advanced Crime

Penn West
University

Scene Investigation

M-T-W
Th-F

5/13

5/17

8:30 am

4:30 pm

I.L.E.E. — Tactical

I.L.E.E.

Communication &
Realistic De-
Escalation

T-W

5/21

5/22

8:00 am

4:30 pm

N/A

Ohio H.I.D.T.A. -

Ohio

Advanced Search

H..D.T.A.

and Seizure

5/21

5/21

8:00 am

4:30 pm

N/A
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[LA.P.E. =

Property &
Evidence

Management
Certification

W-Th

5/22

5/23

8:00 am

4:30 pm

$320

Ohio H.I.D.T.A. -

Ohio

Street Gang
Investigations

H..LD.T.A.

M-T

6/3

6/4

8:00 am

4:00 pm

N/A

P.P.C.T. -
S.H.A.R.P.
Instructor
Certification

M-T-W

6/24

6/26

8:30 am

4:30 pm

$375

AXON —Taser
Instructor
Certification
Course

Th

7/18

7/18

8:30 am

4:30 pm

T.B.D.

Ohio H.I.D.T.A. —

Ohio

Red Flags / Survival

H.I.D.T.A.

7/22

7/22

8:00 am

4:00 pm

N/A

I.L.E.E. — Advanced

I.L.E.E.

Collision
Investigation

M-T-W
Th-F

7/29

8/9

8:00 am

4:30 pm

N/A

I.L.E.E. —
Traffic Patrol/Drug
Interdiction

8/27

8/28

8:00 am

4:30 pm

N/A

I.L.E.E. — Report

I.L.E.E.

Writing & Case
Preparation

Th

8/29

8/29

8:00 am

4:30 pm

N/A

P.P.C.T. -
Use of Force
Instructor Re-
Certification

T-W-Th

9/3

9/5

8:30 am

4:30 pm

$395

Ohio H.I.D.T.A. =

Dangerous Drug

Lab Recognition

9/9

9/10

8:00 am

4:00 pm

N/A

pP.P.C.T.-

Edged Weapon
Defense

M-T-W

9/9

9/11

8:30 am

4:30 pm
12:00 pm
end last
day

$295

I.L.E.E. — Interview

I.L.E.E.

& Interrogation

9/9

9/11

8:00 am

11:45 am

N/A
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Instructor
Development

Register at
412-350-
2383

M-T-W
Th-F

9/16

9/20

8:30 am

4:30 pm

N/A

I.L.E.E.-
Enforcement of
Motor Vehicle

Inspection
Regulations

I.L.E.E.

T-W

9/17

9/18

8:00 am

4:30 pm

N/A

I.L.E.E. —
High-Risk Vehicle
Stops

Th

9/19

9/19

8:00 am

4:30 pm

N/A

Penn West U.-
Sex Assault

Investigation

Penn West
University

M-T-W

9/23

9/25

8:30 am

4:30 pm

$245

P.P.C.T. — Use of

P.P.C.T.

Force Instructor
Re-Certification

M-T-W

10/7

10/9

8:30 am

4:30 pm

$395

I.L.E.E. —
Tactical
Communication &

Realistic De-
Escalation

T-W

10/8

10/9

8:00 am

4:30 pm

N/A

I.L.E.E. —
Report Writing &
Case Preparation

Th

10/10

10/10

8:00 am

4:30 pm

N/A

I.L.E.E. —
Ethics & Integrity

10/11

10/11

8:00 am

4:30 pm

N/A

P.P.C.T.—T.P.R.
Use of Force
Instructor
Certification

M-T-
W-Th-F

10/14

10/18

8:30 am

4:30 pm

$495

Penn State —

Field Training
Officer (F.T.0.)

Certification

Penn State

T-W-Th

10/15

10/17

8:00 am

4:30 pm

$549

I.L.E.E. —
Search & Seizure

10/16

10/16

8:00 am

4:30 pm

N/A

Axon — Taser
Instructor
Certification

Axon

Th

10/24

10/24

8:00 am

4:30 pm
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Penn West U. —
Criminal
Investigations

Penn West
University

M-T-
W-Th-F

10/28

11/1

8:30 am

4:30 pm

I.L.E.E. -
Enforcement of
Motor Vehicle

Inspection
Regulations

I.L.E.E.

T-W

10/29

10/30

8:00 am

4:30 pm

N/A

I.L.E.E. —
High Risk Vehicle

Stops

Th

10/31

10/31

8:00 am

4:30 pm

N/A

Integrating
Communications,
Assessments &
Tactics (I.C.A.T.)

Register at:

412-350-
5079

Th-F

11/7

11/8

8:00 am

4:00 pm

N/A

I.L.E.E. —
Standardized Field

Sobriety Testing

T-W-Th

11/19

11/21

8:00 am

4:30 pm

N/A

I.L.E.E. —
Intoxilizer 9000

Operator
Certification

M-T-
W-Th

12/2

12/5

8:00 am

4:30 pm

N/A

I.L.E.E. —
Intoxilizer 9000
Instrument

Changeover

12/4

12/5

8:30 am

4:30 pm

N/A

I.L.E.E. —
Alcohol Breath
Test Instrument
Maintenance -
Intoxilier 9000

12/6

12/6

8:00 am

4:30 pm

N/A

Axon —Taser
Instructor
Certification

Axon

Th

12/19

12/19

8:00 am

4:30 pm

2024 Firearms Courses

Course
Description

Reg.
Form

Days

Dates

Times

Fees
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From

To

From

To

GLOCK
PROFESSIONAL —
Armorer’s Course

[0)]
=
o
(@]
=

1/30

1/30

8:00 am

5:00 pm

$250

MGG Tactical —
Fundamental
Development &
Survival Stress for
Female Shooters

<
)
)

Tactical

6/24

6/25

8:00 am

5:00 pm

$500

GLOCK
PROFESSIONAL —
Armorer’s Course

7/9

7/9

8:00 am

5:00 pm

$250

VIGR Training —
Red Dot

Instructor’s Course

Training

Th-F

7/11

7/12

8:00 am

4:00 pm

$400

VIGR Training —
Two-Gun Fighting

=
[0)
=

Training

Movement

Th-F

7/18

7/19

8:00 am

4:00 pm

$400

N.L.E.F.I.A. —
Remedial Training

& Coaching
Specialist

N.L.E.F.I.A.

W-Th

8/21

8/22

8:00 am

5:00 pm

$400

N.L.E.F.I.LA. —
Modern Day Pistol
Instructor
Development

N.L.E.F.I.A.

8/23

8/23

8:00 am

5:00 pm

$200

N.L.E.F.I.LA. — Red

N.L.E.F.I.A.

Dot Sights for Duty
Pistols

W-Th

12/4

12/5

8:00 am

5:00 pm

$400

N.L.E.F.I.LA. —

Modern Day
Rifle/Carbine

Instructor
Development

N.L.E.F.I.A.

12/6

12/6

8:00 am

5:00 pm

$200

VIGR Training —
L.E. Firearms

Instructor

<
[9)
=

Training

12/9

12/13

8:00 am

4:00 pm

$1000
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