## **2024 Elective In-Service Training Courses**

Course Description	Registration Form	Days	Dates		Times	Times		
			From	То	From	То		
Penn State – Field Training Officer (F.T.O.)	Penn State University	W-Th-F	1/22	1/24	8:30 am	4:30 pm	\$549	
AXON – Taser Instructor Certification	Axon	Th	2/1	2/1	8:30 am	4:30 pm	?	
F.B.I. – Defensive Tactics Instructor	Register at 412-350-2383	M-T-W Th-F	2/5	2/9	8:00 am	4:00 pm	N/A	
Penn State – Leadership & Command	Penn State University	M-T-W Th-F	2/12	2/16	8:00 am	4:30 pm	\$814	
ILEE – Breath Test Operator – DataMaster DMT	I.L.E.E.	M-T- W-Th	2/26	2/29	8:00 am	4:30 pm	N/A	
I.L.E.E. –  Breath Test Changeover – DataMaster DMT	I.L.E.E.	Th	2/28	2/28	8:00 am	4:30 pn	N/A	
ILEE – Breath Test Supervisor – DataMaster DMT	I.L.E.E.	F	3/1	3/1	8:00am	4:30 pm	N/A	
P.P.C.T. – Use of Force Instructor Re-Certification	P.P.C.T.	M-T-W	3/4	3/6	8:30 am	4:30 pm	\$395	
I.L.E.E. — Ethics and Integrity	I.L.E.E.	F	3/22	3/22	8:00 am	4:30 pm	N/A	
P.P.C.T. – Use of Force Instructor Re-Certification	P.P.C.T.	M-T-W	4/1	4/3	8:30 am	4:30 pm	\$395	

I.L.E.E. – Homicide by Vehicle Crash Investigation	I.L.E.E.	M-T-W Th-F	4/8	4/19	8:00 am	4:30 pm	N/A
P.P.C.T. – T.P.R. Use of Force Instructor Certification	P.P.C.T.	M-T- W-Th-F	4/22	4/26	8:30 am	4:30 pm	\$495
I.L.E.E. – Interview & Interrogation	I.L.E.E.	М	4/22	4/24	8:00 am	11:30 pm	N/A
Penn West U. – Crime Scene Investigation	Penn West University	M-T- W-Th-F	4/29	5/3	8:30 am	4:30 pm	\$395
Axon – Taser Instructor Certification	Axon	Th	5/1	5/1	8:00 am	4:30 pm	?
P.P.C.T. – Ground Control Instructor	P.P.C.T.	M-T-W	5/6	5/8	8:30 am 12:30pm start first day	4:30 pm	\$375
I.L.E.E. – Enforcement of Motor Vehicle Inspection Regulations	I.L.E.E.	T-W	5/7	5/8	8:00 am	4:30 pm	N/A
Ohio H.I.D.T.A. – Financial Investigations	Ohio H.I.D.T.A.	W	5/8	5/8	8:00 am	4:00 pm	N/A
I.L.E.E.— Vehicle Search & Seizure	I.L.E.E.	Th	5/9	5/9	8:00 am	4:30 pm	N/A
Penn West U. – Advanced Crime Scene Investigation	Penn West University	M-T-W Th-F	5/13	5/17	8:30 am	4:30 pm	\$
I.L.E.E. – Tactical Communication & Realistic De- Escalation	I.L.E.E.	T-W	5/21	5/22	8:00 am	4:30 pm	N/A
Ohio H.I.D.T.A. – Advanced Search and Seizure	Ohio H.I.D.T.A.	Т	5/21	5/21	8:00 am	4:30 pm	N/A

I.A.P.E. –	I.A.P.E.	W-Th	5/22	5/23	8:00 am	4:30 pm	\$320
	I.A.F.E.	VV-111	3/22	3/23	0.00 aiii	4.30 pm	J320
Property &							
<u>Evidence</u>							
<u>Management</u>							
Certification			- 1-				
Ohio H.I.D.T.A. –	<u>Ohio</u>	M-T	6/3	6/4	8:00 am	4:00 pm	N/A
Street Gang	H.I.D.T.A.						
<u>Investigations</u>							
DDCT	DDCT	DA T M	C /2 4	C /2C	0.20	4.20	6275
<u>P.P.C.T. –</u>	P.P.C.T.	M-T-W	6/24	6/26	8:30 am	4:30 pm	\$375
S.H.A.R.P.							
Instructor							
Certification			7/10	7/10			
AXON – Taser	Axon	Th	7/18	7/18	8:30 am	4:30 pm	T.B.D.
Instructor							
Certification							
<u>Course</u>							
Ohio H.I.D.T.A. –	<u>Ohio</u>	М	7/22	7/22	8:00 am	4:00 pm	N/A
Red Flags / Survival	H.I.D.T.A.						
I.L.E.E. – Advanced	I.L.E.E.	M-T-W	7/29	8/9	8:00 am	4:30 pm	N/A
Collision		Th-F					
<u>Investigation</u>							
11.55		T 14/	0/27	0/20	0.00	4.20	21/2
<u>I.L.E.E. –</u>	I.L.E.E.	T-W	8/27	8/28	8:00 am	4:30 pm	N/A
Traffic Patrol/Drug							
<u>Interdiction</u>							
I.L.E.E. – Report	I.L.E.E.	Th	8/29	8/29	8:00 am	4:30 pm	N/A
Writing & Case	I.L.L.L.	111	0/23	0/29	8.00 am	4.30 pm	IN/A
Preparation							
P.P.C.T. –	P.P.C.T.	T-W-Th	9/3	9/5	8:30 am	4:30 pm	\$395
Use of Force	<u> </u>	' ' ' ' ' '	3,3		0.55 4111		\$333
Instructor Re-							
Certification							
Ohio H.I.D.T.A. –	Ohio	M-T	9/9	9/10	8:00 am	4:00 pm	N/A
		101-1	913	3/10	0.00 aiii	4.00 pm	14/74
Dangerous Drug	H.I.D.T.A.						
<u>Lab Recognition</u>							
P.P.C.T. –	P.P.C.T.	M-T-W	9/9	9/11	8:30 am	4:30 pm	\$295
Edged Weapon				7,11	0.55 4111	12:00 pm	7233
<u>Defense</u>						end last	
Detense						day	
II E E Intomious	11.55	N.4	0/0	0/11	9:00 am	•	NI/A
I.L.E.E. – Interview	I.L.E.E.	M	9/9	9/11	8:00 am	11:45 am	N/A
<u>&amp; Interrogation</u>							
	l .		L			1	

Instructor Development	Register at 412-350-2383	M-T-W Th-F	9/16	9/20	8:30 am	4:30 pm	N/A
I.L.E.E Enforcement of Motor Vehicle Inspection Regulations	I.L.E.E.	T-W	9/17	9/18	8:00 am	4:30 pm	N/A
I.L.E.E. — High-Risk Vehicle Stops	I.L.E.E.	Th	9/19	9/19	8:00 am	4:30 pm	N/A
Penn West U Sex Assault Investigation	Penn West University	M-T-W	9/23	9/25	8:30 am	4:30 pm	\$245
P.P.C.T. – Use of Force Instructor Re-Certification	P.P.C.T.	M-T-W	10/7	10/9	8:30 am	4:30 pm	\$395
I.L.E.E. – Tactical Communication & Realistic De- Escalation	I.L.E.E.	T-W	10/8	10/9	8:00 am	4:30 pm	N/A
I.L.E.E. – Report Writing & Case Preparation	I.L.E.E.	Th	10/10	10/10	8:00 am	4:30 pm	N/A
I.L.E.E. — Ethics & Integrity	I.L.E.E.	F	10/11	10/11	8:00 am	4:30 pm	N/A
P.P.C.T. – T.P.R. Use of Force Instructor Certification	P.P.C.T.	M-T- W-Th-F	10/14	10/18	8:30 am	4:30 pm	\$495
Penn State – Field Training Officer (F.T.O.) Certification	Penn State	T-W-Th	10/15	10/17	8:00 am	4:30 pm	\$549
I.L.E.E. – Search & Seizure	I.L.E.E.	W	10/16	10/16	8:00 am	4:30 pm	N/A
Axon – Taser Instructor Certification	Axon	Th	10/24	10/24	8:00 am	4:30 pm	?

Penn West U. – Criminal Investigations	Penn West University	M-T- W-Th-F	10/28	11/1	8:30 am	4:30 pm	
I.L.E.E Enforcement of Motor Vehicle Inspection Regulations	I.L.E.E.	T-W	10/29	10/30	8:00 am	4:30 pm	N/A
I.L.E.E. – High Risk Vehicle Stops	I.L.E.E.	Th	10/31	10/31	8:00 am	4:30 pm	N/A
Integrating Communications, Assessments & Tactics (I.C.A.T.)	Register at: 412-350- 5079	Th-F	11/7	11/8	8:00 am	4:00 pm	N/A
I.L.E.E. – Standardized Field Sobriety Testing	I.L.E.E.	T-W-Th	11/19	11/21	8:00 am	4:30 pm	N/A
I.L.E.E. – Intoxilizer 9000 Operator Certification	I.L.E.E.	M-T- W-Th	12/2	12/5	8:00 am	4:30 pm	N/A
I.L.E.E. – Intoxilizer 9000 Instrument Changeover	I.L.E.E.	W-T	12/4	12/5	8:30 am	4:30 pm	N/A
I.L.E.E. – Alcohol Breath Test Instrument Maintenance - Intoxilier 9000	I.L.E.E.	F	12/6	12/6	8:00 am	4:30 pm	N/A
Axon – Taser Instructor Certification	Axon	Th	12/19	12/19	8:00 am	4:30 pm	?

## **2024 Firearms Courses**

Course	Reg.	Days	Dates	Times	Fees
Description	Form				

			From	То	From	То	
GLOCK PROFESSIONAL – Armorer's Course	GLOCK	Т	1/30	1/30	8:00 am	5:00 pm	\$250
MGG Tactical – Fundamental Development & Survival Stress for	MGG Tactical	M-T	6/24	6/25	8:00 am	5:00 pm	\$500
Female Shooters GLOCK PROFESSIONAL –	GLOCK	Т	7/9	7/9	8:00 am	5:00 pm	\$250
Armorer's Course VIGR Training – Red Dot Instructor's Course	VIGR Training	Th-F	7/11	7/12	8:00 am	4:00 pm	\$400
VIGR Training — Two-Gun Fighting Movement	VIGR Training	Th-F	7/18	7/19	8:00 am	4:00 pm	\$400
N.L.E.F.I.A. –  Remedial Training & Coaching Specialist	N.L.E.F.I.A.	W-Th	8/21	8/22	8:00 am	5:00 pm	\$400
N.L.E.F.I.A. –  Modern Day Pistol  Instructor  Development	N.L.E.F.I.A.	F	8/23	8/23	8:00 am	5:00 pm	\$200
N.L.E.F.I.A. – Red Dot Sights for Duty Pistols	N.L.E.F.I.A.	W-Th	12/4	12/5	8:00 am	5:00 pm	\$400
N.L.E.F.I.A. –  Modern Day  Rifle/Carbine  Instructor  Development	N.L.E.F.I.A.	F	12/6	12/6	8:00 am	5:00 pm	\$200
VIGR Training – L.E. Firearms Instructor	VIGR Training		12/9	12/13	8:00 am	4:00 pm	\$1000